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Maternal exposure: n symptoms and events, VAERS, 2024.08.30, v32.5

COVID19*

Maternal exposure during pregnancy
Exposure during pregnancy

Maternal exposure during breast feeding
Exposure via breast milk

Maternal exposure before pregnancy
Maternal exposure timing unspecified
Foetal exposure during pregnancy
Paternal exposure before pregnancy
Paternal exposure during pregnancy
Foetal exposure timing unspecified
Maternal exposure during delivery
Maternal exposure via partner during pregnancy

Total
*Includes COVID19-2 (bivalent formulation)

n events
4416
4403
1003

679
591
410
261
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Non-COVID19
Exposure during pregnancy
Foetal exposure during pregnancy
Maternal exposure during pregnancy
Maternal exposure before pregnancy
Exposure during breast feeding
Maternal exposure during breast feeding
Exposure via breast milk
Maternal exposure timing unspecified
Foetal exposure timing unspecified
Maternal exposure during delivery

Total

n events
3684

675

594

245

54

12
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