Maternal exposure: *n* symptoms and events, VAERS, 2024.08.30, v32.5

	COVID19*	n events	Non-COVID19	n events
1	Maternal exposure during pregnancy	4416	Exposure during pregnancy	3684
2	Exposure during pregnancy	4403	Foetal exposure during pregnancy	675
3	Maternal exposure during breast feeding	1003	Maternal exposure during pregnancy	594
4	Exposure via breast milk	679	Maternal exposure before pregnancy	245
5	Maternal exposure before pregnancy	591	Exposure during breast feeding	54
6	Maternal exposure timing unspecified	410	Maternal exposure during breast feeding	12
7	Foetal exposure during pregnancy	261	Exposure via breast milk	9
8	Paternal exposure before pregnancy	6	Maternal exposure timing unspecified	5
9	Paternal exposure during pregnancy	3	Foetal exposure timing unspecified	1
10	Foetal exposure timing unspecified	2	Maternal exposure during delivery	1
11	Maternal exposure during delivery	1		+
12	Maternal exposure via partner during pregnancy	1	Total	5280
		+		
	Total	11,776		
	*Includes COVID19-2 (bivalent formulation)			